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IN THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF ALA%)KA

Cry
THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT AT ANCHORAGIE;, A F/@D 7
&y, ' &: - Cayg

In the Matter of the ) ; : MIB@

) 28/ Rs
2021 Redistricting Plan. ) i

) ™~

) Case No. 3AN-21-08869CI

ORDER SETTING BRIEFING, ORAL ARGUMENT AND
DECISION ON GIRDWOOD CHALLENGE

The Court, upon consideration of the Joint Proposal for Briefing and Decision
on Girdwood Challenge, hereby sets the briefing schedule as set forth below:

1. Opening Briefs, Wednesday May 4

2. Opposition Briefs, Sunday May 8

3. Reply Briefs, Wednesday, May 11 (noon filing deadline)

4. Superior Court to Issue Findings of Fact & Conclusions of Law by
LY oy 1 1, 2072,

Midnight deadlines for all (except reply briefs), documents to be filed via email.
A
The oral argument shall be held on the /[ 2 day of May, 2022, via Zoom, at

Q00 (f@pm

C
DATED at Anchorage, Alaska, this 28) jdfay of April, 2022.

oD
Hon. Thomas A. Matthews
Superior Court Judge

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, P.C.
420 L Street, Suite 400
PDX\MSN33572300.1 Anchorage, AK 99501
Telephone: (907) 339-7125
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on the Zw\day of April, 2022,

a true and correct copy of [PROPOSED] ORDER SETTING BRIEFING,
ORAL ARGUMENT AND DECISION ON GIRDWOOD CHALLENGE

(2 pages) was served upon the following by:

O USMail X Email [ Fax [0 Hand-Delivery

Stacey C. Stone

Gregory Stein

Holmes Weddle & Barcott, PC
Email: sstone@hwb-law.com

gstein@hwb-law.com

Holly Wells

Mara E. Michaletz

Zoe A. Danner

Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot

Email: hwells@BHB.com
mmichaletz@bhb.com
wfalsey@bhb.com

zdanner@bhb.com

Nathaniel Amdur-Clark
Whitney A. Leonard
Sonosky, Chambers, Sachse,
Miller & Monkman, LLP
Email: nclark@sonosky.com
whitney@sonosky.net

Eva R. Gardner

Robin O. Brena

Jake W. Staser

Laura S. Gould

Jon S. Wakeland

Brena, Bell & Walker

Email: rbrena@brenalaw.com
jstaser@brenalaw.com
lgould@brenalaw.com
jwakeland@brenalaw.com

Thomas S. Flynn
State of Alaska
Attorney General’s Office

Email: thomas.flynn@alaska.gov

Susan C. Orlansky
ACLU Alaska

Email: sorlansky@acluak.org

Richard F. Curtner
Email: richcurtner13@gmail.com

Michael S. Schechter
Benjamin J. Farkash
Ashburn & Mason
eva@anchorlaw.com
mike@anchorlaw.com
ben@anchorlaw.com

Email:

Jeadihe M. Huston
jhlistbnf@schwabe.com
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